## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 • Shelton, Washington 98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary



Wesley Whitener - Treasurer Calvin J. Peters - Business Manager John Krise - Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. 76-23 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1976, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the responsibility of acting in the best interest of the members of the Squaxin Island Tribe and to secure and maintain those programs which will best meetithe social, economic, and health needs of these members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Community Health Representitive Program was developed for the purpose of identifying the emotional and physical health needs of the members of the Squaxin Island Tribe, their families, and the long time residents of the Kamilche Valley Community, and upon identification of serving those individuals to insure successful resolution of their needs, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of continuing the Community Health Representitive Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize Tribal Chairman Calvin J. Peters, to submit and negotiate the Squaxin Island Tribe's Community Health Representative Program contract proposal.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribe's Community Health Representative Program shall cover that period of time commencing July 1, 1976 thru September 30, 1976 and October 1, 1976 thru September 30, 1977.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held April 7, 1976, at which time a quorum was present, by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Peters, Chairman

ATTESTEDBY: